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Appendix 1: Disaggregated learner charts



Figure 1

| received information on how my grades would be determined in
2021-22 early enough in the academic year
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Figure 2

The assessment process for 2021-22 was communicated to me
effectively
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Figure 3

| understood how my grades would be determined in 2021-22
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Figure 4

Disruption due to COVID-19 in my school, college or training centre
had a substantial impact on my teaching and learning experience in
2021-22
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Figure 5

Disruption due to COVID-19 in my school, college or training centre
had a substantial impact on how | was assessed in 2021—22
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Figure 6

Were you aware that modifications were made to the assessment of
your courses in 2021-22 to take into account the COVID-19 pandemic?
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Figure 7

| had a good understanding of what modifications were made to the
assessment of my courses in 202122
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Figure 8
| felt that the modifications made to the assessment of my courses
in 2021—22 were helpful
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Figure 9

| felt that the modified assessments were a rigorous test of my
skills and knowledge
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Figure 10

SQA is considering whether to keep modifications for the 2023—24
academic year. What is your preferred option for 2023—247
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Figure 11

Were you aware that SQA provided revision support for learners in
2021—22, due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
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Figure 12
The revision support materials helped me to prepare for my
assessments
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Figure 13

The revision support materials that | used were clear
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Figure 14

The revision support materials that | used had the right level of
detail
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Figure 15

Disabled learners and/or learners with ASN

Did your school, college or training provider submit an exceptional
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Figure 16

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

15%

0,
1%,

Strongly agree

m All learners

circumstances (EECCS) request in 2022 for you?

27%

12%

All learners 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ENo =Yes

| thought the EECCS process was fair

35% 35%35%
33%

32%
28%
12%12%12%
10%10% 99, I I
Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree

disagree

Learners without a disability or ASN

m Disabled learners and/or learners with ASN

p-value = 0.7475



Figure 17

Did you or someone acting on your behalf make any appeals against
your grades in 20227
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Figure 18
Learners who appealed — | understood the appeals process in
2022
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Figure 19

Learners who appealed — | thought the appeals process was fair
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Figure 20
Learners who appealed — | was satisfied with the appeals process
in 2022
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Figure 21

Did you or someone on your behalf submit any appeals because of
discrimination under the Equality Act (2010) or agreed assessment
arrangements not being provided in internal assessments?
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Figure 22

Learners who did not appeal — Were you aware that you could appeal
against your results if you did not achieve your estimate?
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Figure 23

Learners who did not appeal — | understood the appeals process
in 2022
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Figure 24
The assessment process for 2022 was fair to me
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Figure 25

The assessment process for 2022 was fair to all learners
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Figure 26
| was satisfied with the overall design of the assessment process
for 2022
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Figure 27

Did you prefer the way you were assessed in 2020—21 or 2021—227
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Figure 28
How stressful was the approach used in 2020—217
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Figure 29

How stressful was the approach used in 2021—-227
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Figure 30
How fair to you as an individual was the approach used in
2020217
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Figure 31

How fair to you as an individual was the approach used in
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Figure 32
How fair to learners across Scotland was the approach used in
2020—217
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Figure 33

How fair to learners across Scotland was the approach used in

2021-227
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Figure 34
Workload in 2020—21
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Figure 35

Workload in 2021—22
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